CONTRACT BETWEEN THE CITY OF WILMINGTON 
AND PASSPORT LABS, INC. FOR PARKING CITATION 
AND PERMIT MANAGEMENT 

FISCAL IMP ACT ST A TEMENT: The fiscal impact of this Ordinance for the period 
beginning September 1, 2024, is an estimated annual cost of three-hundred and fifty 
thousand dollars ($350,000.00). 

Upon a motion of Council Member Johnson, seconded by Council 
Member Bracy, the Ordinance was before the Council for its consideration. Motion 
prevailed. Council Member Johnson spoke on the purpose of the Ordinance and made 
comments. Council Member Harlee made comments.